
From: Horace P. Payne (Services - 6) [mailto:horace.p.payne@dom.com) 
Sent: Wednesday, September 09, 2015 4: 35 PM 
To: Lucas, Jay <iay.lucas@psncuc.nc.gov> 
Cc: Dodge, Tim R <tim.dodge@psncuc.nc.gov> 
Subject: RE: Timely Notice Waiver Request 

Jay, 

Please be advised that Dominion North Carolina Power does not object to the lack of timely notice on the part of the Applicant in the matter 
referenced in the email threads below. 

With best regards, 

Horace 

Horace P.Pa)ne,Jr. 
Sellior Counsel 
Dominion Res.ow-ces Serv~c.es: Inc. 
120 Tredegar Street: Riverside 2 
Richmond, YA 23219-4306 
Phone: 804-819-2682 
Fax: 804-SI9-2183 

Thhemail isconficlemial c.ud £ot the intended tedpient o nl1.J. If ~O:j,l ate not the intended tecipient o£ thisemaiLplease tetutu it ptomptltj. 

From: Lucas, Jay [mailto:jay .lucas©psncuc.nc.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 08, 2015 2:26PM 
To: Horace P. Payne (Services - 6) 
Cc: Oodge, Tim R 
Subject: RE: Timely Notice Waiver Request 

Horace, 

Thank you for discussing with me the problem regarding SP-5422 Sub 0. I've read the e-mail below and understand now that 0 2 emc wants a waiver from having to re-notice the 
application in the local newspaper. 


